PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Du Pont Iberica, S.L.	08/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haldor Topsoe A/S	
Street Address:	Nymollevej 55	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 213	
City:	Lyngby	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10686680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 785-9700
Email: Soffens@dsmo.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Oshinsky LLP

Address Line 1: 2101 L Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Soffen

Total Attachments: 2 source=asgn#page1.tif source=asgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0984

500018228

s \$40.00 10(

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DuPont Ibérica, S.L., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Spain having its principal place of business at E-33469, Tamón-Avilés, Asturias, SPAIN (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is a co-owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/686,680, filed on October 17, 2003, entitled "PROCESS FOR CATALYTIC SELECTIVE OXIDATION OF A HYDROCARBON SUBSTRATE" by inventors Jens Perregaard and Gregory Patience; and

WHEREAS, Haldor Topsoe A/S, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Denmark having its principal place of business at Nymollevej 55, P.O. Box 213, DK-2800 Lyngby, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), currently a co-owner with Assignor of said patent application, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said application for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and cover ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention

1701279 v1; 10GPR01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0985 whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 30/8/04

Signature: 100

Name: PASCUAL SISTU

DuPont Ibérica, S.L.

Witness:

30/8/04

Date

RECORDED: 01/24/2005